
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council - 
Commissioner's Court Meeting Item ID 34747 Agenda Number 37. 

Meeting Date: 8/7/2014 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services contract with Richards Rodriguez & 
Skeith for legal services related to Austin Firefighters Association v. City of Austin, Cause No. D-1-GN-14-001791, in 
the 261st Judicial District, Travis County, to increase the contract amount by $263,330.00, for a revised total contract 
amount not to exceed $320,330.00. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
      

Fiscal Note 
 
      

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information:       
Boards and 
Commission Action:       

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
This relates to litigation regarding the City of Austin Fire Department’s Mutual Aid Agreements. 
 

 


